## 503582122 11/23/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3628750

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VALERIA CAFFAGNI	10/07/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	W.P. LAVORI IN CORSO S.R.L.	
Street Address:	VIA DELL'ARCOVEGGIO 59/5	
City:	BOLOGNA	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	40129	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29540478

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)508-5858

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024819934

**Email:** mdfrancis@kilpatricktownsend.com

**Correspondent Name:** KEITH D. FREDLAKE **Address Line 1:** 607 14TH STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	098629-0956738
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELE D. FRANCIS FOR KEITH D. FREDLAKE
SIGNATURE:	/MICHELE D. FRANCIS/
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=0956738Amt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037121 FRAME: 0299

503582122

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Valeria CAFFAGNI (hereinafter "Assignor"), has invented certain improvements in an original and ornamental design for a HANDBAG, for which a patent application was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 24, 2015, and assigned U.S. Design Application Serial No. 29/540,478; and

WHEREAS, W.P. Lavori in Corso S.r.l. (hereinafter "Assignee"), an Italian corporation having an offices at Via dell'Arcoveggio 59/5, Bologna, Italy 40129, is desirous of acquiring said undivided right, title and interest in said invention, in said application and in and to letters patent granted therefor in the United States; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, undivided right, title and interest in and to said patent application, in and to the invention therein set forth, in and to any application based in whole or in part upon said patent application (including without limitation any reissue, renewal, divisional, or continuation thereof), and in and to any patent that is granted or issued upon, or that claims priority to said application, together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement of any patent that is granted or issued upon or claims priority to said patent application and the right to sue for and collect such damages for its own use, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full ends of the terms for which the patents are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

For the same consideration, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest in and to any non-U.S. application or applications corresponding to said patent application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any patents and similar protective rights granted on said non-U.S. applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said non-U.S. applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations; said non-U.S. applications to be filed and issued in the name of Assignee or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law; and

For the same consideration, Assignor, its successors and its assigns further agree with Assignee hereafter to execute, without further consideration, all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper, to secure the grant of patents and to record or perfect the right conveyed herein in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_7th\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2015.

Valeria CAFFAGNI

Signature

7616650V.1

PATENT REEL: 037121 FRAME: 0300

**RECORDED: 11/23/2015**